
Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

392

235

627

+2%

Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$122,220,627

$28,956,248

$151,176,875

+56%

Demolished  --------------------------------------

Constructed  -------------------------------------- 508
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Number of permits issued

Value of permits issued

Dwelling Units
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 151,177 62796,633 6162,274,686 8,6811,653,831 7,44056% 38% 2% 17%

Residential

Non-Residential

436,852 293,945 448,495 414,155 681,240 2,274,686Total

25% 39% 44% 134% 13% 38%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2021 2020 Change 2021 2020 Change 2021 2020 Change 2021 2020 Change

2    Planning, Property and Development Department

YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  December 2021

Single 35,380 10231,003 116501,245 1,648346,014 1,21014% 45% -12% 36%

Semi 2,273 121,856 1465,004 31332,692 17222% 99% -14% 82%

Row 8,073 406,900 17107,876 42689,414 41217% 21% 135% 3%

Apartment 67,250 921,118 9759,377 97346,835 61218% 119% 0% 59%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 9,245 2296,101 240151,496 3,269176,703 2,77752% -14% -5% 18%

Total, Residential 122,221 39266,979 3961,584,998 5,753991,658 4,63282% 60% -1% 24%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 26,257 23029,104 217514,710 2,848497,812 2,721-10% 3% 6% 5%

Commercial 699 30 030,637 2447,697 240% -36% 0% 0%

Industrial 0 10 133,207 3154,426 290% -39% 0% 7%

Office 2,000 10 05,603 914,780 110% -62% 0% -18%

Hotel/Motel 0 00 017,500 10 00% 0% 0% 0%

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 00 01,416 210,637 60% -87% 0% -67%

Institutional 0 0550 286,615 1336,822 17-100% 135% -100% -24%

Total, Non-Residential 28,956 23529,654 220689,688 2,928662,174 2,808-2% 4% 7% 4%

Single 36,899 102,274 40,744 92,958 228,369 501,245

Semi 1,795 1,980 37,993 7,460 15,775 65,004

Row 5,104 3,624 42,461 8,870 47,818 107,876

Apartment 219,014 33,720 132,222 162,500 211,921 759,377

Alterations/Additions/Demos 48,661 27,552 34,550 13,338 27,395 151,496

311,472 169,151 287,971 285,126 531,278 1,584,998Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 112,147 73,578 115,643 123,131 90,211 514,710

Commercial 11,640 2,394 500 985 15,118 30,637

Industrial 0 7,000 17,865 2,810 5,532 33,207

Office 1,500 0 2,000 2,103 0 5,603

Hotel/Motel 0 17,500 0 0 0 17,500

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 0 1,416 0 0 1,416

Institutional 93 24,322 23,100 0 39,100 86,615

125,380 124,794 160,524 129,029 149,961 689,688Total, Non-Residential

349,215 211,060 311,264 176,894 605,399Total, 2020 1,653,831



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2021 2020 Change 2021 2020 Change 2021 2020 Change 2021 2020 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2020 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2020 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL
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City Centre 20,829 9613,530 102436,852 1,523349,215 1,35254% 25% -6% 13%

Assiniboia 46,498 1708,883 89293,945 1,636211,060 1,310423% 39% 91% 25%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 26,553 10532,061 127448,495 1,508311,264 1,383-17% 44% -17% 9%

East Kildonan-Transcona 32,963 12312,750 95414,155 1,373176,894 1,057159% 134% 29% 30%

Riel 24,335 13329,409 203681,240 2,641605,399 2,338-17% 13% -34% 13%

151,177 62796,633 6162,274,686 8,6811,653,831 7,44056% 38% 2% 17%Total

2 0 0City Centre 96 19%94

37 0 0Assiniboia 148 29%111

13 4 3Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 72 14%52

27 8 12East Kildonan-Transcona 143 28%96

22 0 27Riel 49 10%0

101 12 42 353Total 508 100%

20% 2% 8% 69%% of Total 100%

5

15

169

35

108

332

82 8 21 1,114 19%1003

262 10 13 452 8%167

149 168 125 1,094 19%652

369 42 36 1,184 21%737

763 87 214 1,900 33%836

1,625 315 409 3,395 5,744 100%

28% 5% 7% 59% 100%

777

182

762

524

1,604

3,849

1820%

887%

-57%

309%

-55%

53%

43%

148%

44%

126%

18%

49%

114 9 14 195Total, 2020 332

-11%Change 33% 200% 81% 53%

1,196 161 347 2,145 3,849

36% 96% 18% 58% 49%

13 1 0 0Total 14

93%% of Total 7% 0% 0% 100%

17 1 1 0Total, 2020 19

-24%Change 0% -100% 0% -26%

252 4 9 0 265

95% 2% 3% 0% 100%

219 13 14 74 320

15% -69% -36% -100% -17%



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

8 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 500,000Dunelm LANE
406  Interior Alteration University / College 706,000University CRES

65 Interior and Exterior Alterations University / College 750,000Chancellors CIR
284 Structural Alteration Storage Bldg 500,000William AVE
179 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 575,000Valley Brook RD
330  Interior Alteration Restaurants 650,000Main ST

80 Interior and Exterior Alterations Retail Store 1,500,000Bison DR
635 Construct New Apartments 15,000,000Ballantrae DR

27 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 525,000Windflower RD
302 Construct New Auto Dealership 600,000Archibald ST

55 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 500,000Pebble Creek GATE
87 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 550,000Cassowary LANE
99 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 672,000Windflower RD

323  Interior Alteration Apartments 721,135Wellington CRES
1481 Construct New Apartments 4,250,000Molson ST

390 Construct New Apartments 7,000,000Ross AVE
35 Construct New Row Housing 2,100,000Jack Reimer DR

1485 Construct New Apartments 4,250,000Molson ST
835 Construct New Residential Multi-Use 8,000,000Notre Dame AVE

85 Alter Exterior Apartments 550,000Garry ST
268 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 600,000Yellow Moon CRES

63 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 700,000Windflower RD
856  Interior Alteration Public Utility 854,792Kildonan DR

1485  Interior Alteration Office 4,000,000Portage AVE
109  Interior Alteration Arena 3,600,000Sidney Smith ST
900  Interior Alteration Office 904,506Lorimer BLVD

6 Alter Exterior Apartments 1,746,000Strauss DR
17 Partial Permit-Foundation SFD & Att. Gar. 2,500,000Tod DR

198 Construct New Medical Office 2,000,000McPhillips ST
1489 Construct New Apartments 4,250,000Molson ST
1480  Interior Alteration Medical Office 1,000,000Plessis RD

155  Interior Alteration Industrial 1,800,000Innovation DR
1493 Construct New Apartments 4,250,000Molson ST
1578 Construct New Row Housing 720,000Ravelston AVE
1590 Construct New Row Housing 720,000Ravelston AVE

88 Construct New Apartments 20,000,000Snow ST
303 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 667,686Yellow Moon CRES

65 Interior and Exterior Alterations Public Bldg 1,100,000Ellen ST
571 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 1,200,000Fairmont RD


